By Edward E. Goff, Engr., June 1g12·, which plat is recorded 
in the Office of the Town Clerk of said Town of North Providence on Plat Card 64 •. 

Parcel 2: 

Beginning at a spike at the southwesterly comer of the herein described parcel, said spike being five 
hundred eighty eight and 38/100 (588.38') from Charlotte Street as measured along the northerly side of 
Hurdis Street; 

Thence running easterly eighty and 00/100 (80.00') along the northerly side of Hurd is Street to a point. 

Thence turning an interior angle of go0 and running northerly one hundred twenty and 00/100 feet ( 120.00')